outstanding 1,827,500 shares of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock and 417,800
shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock. Under the terms of this
preferred stock, Buyers United cannot make any distributions on its common stock
without the approval of a majority of the preferred stockholders. At May 7, 2004
there were approximately 3,076 holders of record of the common stock.

   8

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following tables sets forth our capitalization (unaudited) as of
March 31, 2004, and as adjusted to give effect to the exercise of all options
and warrants and conversion of notes by the selling security holders and payment
of our estimated offering expenses. This table should be read in conjunction
with our financial statements and notes thereto.

   March 31, 2004   As Adjusted (1)
   --------------   --------------

Edgar Filing: BUYERS UNITED INC - Form POS AM

11

Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 15,000,000
   shares authorized Series A 8% cumulative
   preferred stock 1,827,500 shares issued and
   outstanding (liquidation value of $3,655,000)   $   183   $   183
   Series B 8% cumulative preferred stock 420,300
   shares issued and outstanding (liquidation value
   of $4,203,000);   42   42
   Common stock, $0.0001 par value, 100,000,000
   shares authorized; 13,080,079 shares issued and
   outstanding; as adjusted, 19,847,712 shares
   issued and outstanding   1,308   1,985
   Additional paid in capital   29,250,294   47,980,889
   Warrants and options outstanding   4,012,394   211,141
   Accumulated deficit   (25,740,025)   (25,740,025)
   --------------   --------------
   Total stockholders' equity   $   7,524,196   $   22,454,215
   ==============   ==============

-------------------
(1) The adjusted figures do not give effect to the issuance of up to 3,202,469
   shares underlying other warrants and options, up to 150,000 shares reserved
   for issuance on conversion of other outstanding notes, or up to 3,929,000
   shares issuable on conversion of outstanding preferred stock.

   MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF OPERATING RESULTS
   AND FINANCIAL CONDITION

Overview

   Buyers United is a domestic telecommunications company that offers and